P \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius AG		109/28/2007	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH	
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Strasse 11	
City:	Gottingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37079	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2896555	VIVASCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5025873400

Email: jscruton@stites.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Scruton

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VI086/000VI

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John W. Scruton
Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0440

900090145

· ·	Stites & Harbison, Suite 1800 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Memorie Stofferahn		
Signature:	/memorie stofferahn/		
Date:	10/25/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2ndStatement of Conveyance#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0441

STATEMENT OF CONVEYANCE

Registrant Sartorius AG conveyed its rights in the VIVASCIENCE mark and the goodwill associated therewith, including its rights in U.S. Registration No. 2,896,555, to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, August-Spindler-Strasse 11, 37079 Göttingen, Germany, on September 28, 2007. The effect of the conveyance is that Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH now owns all rights in the mark, including all rights in the cited U.S. registration.

Dated: 28 September, 2007

Sartorius AG

By: Dr Joachim Kreuzburg, Chairman

By: Jens-Michael Artelt, Authorized Signatory

Dated: 28 September, 2007

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH

By: Volker Niebel, Managing Director

By: Reinhard Vogt, Managing Director

VI086:000VI:634833:1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 10/25/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0442 19